RESOLUTION NO. ___ 298 - 2016

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF
OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER
NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING
CORPORATION, FOR THE MEADOWS-NORTHLAND-ARLINGTON PHASE 5D
PROJECT, INCREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE BY THE SUM OF $7,343.24,
FROM $864,959.22 TO $872,302.46.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE

URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-F;Fayette Urban
County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to exjfecute Change
Order No. 1, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by rei:‘erence, to the
Agreement with Bluegrass Contracting Corporation, for the Meadciws-Northland-
Arlington Phase 5D, Project, increasing the contract price by the sunél of $7,343.24,
from $864,959.22 to $872,302.46.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $7,3|‘%43.24, be and
hereby is approved for payment to Bluegrass Contracting Coriaoration, from
account #3120-303202-91713 ($1,850.61) and #4003-303202-91715 ($5,492.63)
pursuant to the terms of the Change Order. Z

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on ithe date of its
passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: May 26, 2016

ATTEST: MAYOU ¢
/de@o |

CLERZ OF URBAN

0470-16_{ACB_rt:X:\Cases\

GINEER\16-LEO001\LEG\00533110.DOCX



