RESOLUTION NO. _ 687 -2016

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2)
(FINAL) TO THE CONTRACT WITH BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION,
FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE MEADOWS/NORTHLAND/ARLINGTON PUBLIC
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT, PHASE 5D, DECREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE BY
THE SUM OF $4,788.48 FROM $872,302.46 TO $867,513.98.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute Change Order No. Two
(2) (Final), which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Contract
with  Bluegrass Contracting  Corporation, for the construction of the
Meadows/Northland/Arlington Public Improvements Project, Phase 3D, decreasing the
contract price by the sum of $4,788.48 from $872,302.46 to $867,513.98.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: November 17, 2016

Kiwlpf

MAYOR U vV

7k Unales

CLERK OF URBANCOUNTY COUNCIL
1195-16_MMM/kt_X:\Casg€\COMDEW\16-LE0001\LEG\00552383.DOCX




